89 Written Answerg

Letters written by M.Ps. to the Minister of Civil Supplies, Secretary, Com-
missjoner pte.

4120. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI: Will the Minister of ‘CPVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that letters written by Members of Parliament to the Commissioner of Food and Supp-Hes, Delhi are neither acknowledged ner replied to expeditiously as per instructions issued by the Ministry of Home Affalrs;

(b) if so, what are the reasons thereof,

(c¢) what steps are proposed to be taken to ensure the expeditious disposal of letters of Members of Pgrlia-
ment; and

(d) how many letters were received by the Minister of Civil Supplies, Secretary, Ministry of Civil Suoplies, Commissioner of Food and Supplies;
Delhi Administration etc. etc. during the course of the last one year together with their details?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TRE
MINISTRY OF CIVIL SUPPLIES
(SHRT MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c¢). Do not arise.

(d) During the period from 1-10-
1981 to 30-9-1982 the Commissiorer
of Food & Supplies, Delli, receivel 1046 letters and the Minister of Civil Supplies received 119 letters from Memberg of Parliament. No letters were received from Members of Parliament .by the Secretary, Ministry of Civil Suppites during the last one year.

Majority of the letters received by the Commissioner of Food and Supplies do not ask for reply. Where reply was asked for or was called for, it was given promptly. The letters recelved by the Minister of Civil Supplies from Members of Parliament were ac-
&nowledged invariably. Replies tc 89 lettars out of a total of 119 have dl-
ready been sent.
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